Bib #

68
234
188
146
211
233
172
166
131
106
212
110

yellow
126
129
119
107
148

92
142
135
116
153
154
132

84
163
194
118

62
175
190

(blue) 40-44

93

66
152

77
121
225

83
143
173
120
199

47
101

97
200

First
Nikolai
Anders
Chip
Andy
Nathan
Rod
John
Joshua
Jay
Mike
Philip
Matt
David
Montgomery
Per
Allan
Jack
Bill
Mary Beth
Mike
Tyler
Todd
Mike
Brad
Tom
Michael
Steve
Tim
David
Joe
David
Gregory
Erich
Laselo
Brent
Alan
Sarah
Deborah
Douglas
Jeff
Ryan
Gotzsche
Eric
Greg
Jason
Michael
Leif
Randy
Reid
Ethan

Last
Anikin
Osthus
Tabor
Schakel
Porath
Raymond
Munger
Tesch
Wenner
Dietzman
Rogers
Aro
Christopherson
Mouw
Nelson
Lindsley
Baker
Baldus
Tuttle
Moulsiff
Fish
Hohenstein
Haag
Erikson?
Eggor
O'Connor
Jones
Traynor
Worley
Manns
Landgraf
LaVick
Kern
Alberti
Oja
Dettmer
Kamilewicz
Sussex
Hoffman
Hokeness
Lee
Michael
Hedman
Williams
Bolz
Meehlhause
Ronnander
Shelerup
Howe
Evenson

City

Duluth
Duluth
Medicine Lake
Minneapolis
Eagan
Duluth
Minneapolis
Superior

St. Paul

Ely

Esko
Superior

St Anthony
White Bear Lake
St. Paul
Bloomer
Granite Falls
Minneapolis
Pine Springs
St. Paul

Ely

Ely

Duluth
Plymouth
Edina
Rochester
Tonka Bay
Duluth
Duluth
Maplewood
Bloomer

St. Paul
Lauderdale
Plymouth
River Falls
Grand Rapids
Duluth

Ely

Duluth
Mankato
Scandia
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Tomson
Crystal
Mounds View
Bemidiji
Rochester
Minneapolis
Mounds View

State Gender Age

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi

MN
MN
MN
Wi

M

ETLELLLELELLETEZLEETEZELETMTTZLIEZEIEZEEEZEEZEZELZEZEZEZEIEZEZEZLIETITNTZEZIEZEZEEZELEEZEEZEZEEZEEREEREER

27
25
36
33
25
42
38
30
46
45
44
28
57
44
34
39
50
43
44
44
34
33
43
53
49
55
44
44
a1
43
58
44
37
36
44
36
28
46
46
42
24
53
38
46
35
18
20
46
48
16

Age goup
20-28
20-28
29-37
29-37
20-28
38-46
38-46
29-37
38-46
38-46
38-46
20-28
56+
38-46
29-37
38-46
47-55
38-46
38-46
38-46
29-37
29-37
38-46
47-55
47-55
47-55
38-46
38-46
38-46
38-46
56+
38-46
29-37
29-37
38-46
29-37
20-28
38-46
38-46
38-46
20-28
47-55
38-46
38-46
29-37
19 and under
20-28
38-46
47-55
19 and under

31K Skate

Club Race Time Overal PI
1:24:40 1
Ski Hut 1:25:33 2
1:25:39 3
1:25:42 4
1:25:42 5
1:25:43 6
Skinny Ski 1:25:49 7
1:26:56 8
1:27:06 9
Ely Nordic Ski Club 1:27:21 10
Ski Hut 1:27:52 11
1:28:02 12
Vakava Racing 1:28:03 13
1:28:55 14
1:29:05 15
1:29:38 16
1:30:48 17
1:30:50 18
1:30:50 19
1:30:51 20
1:31:53 21
1:33:18 22
1:35:03 23
1:35:04 24
1:35:04 25
1:35:06 26
POS 1:35:06 27
1:35:07 28
1:35:07 29
1:35:45 30
1:35:57 31
1:36:02 32
Hoigaards 1:36:04 33
POS 1:36:17 34
Finn Sisu - Vakava Racing 1:36:37 35
1:36:48 36
1:36:53 37
1:36:53 38
1:36:56 39
1:36:57 40
1:37:02 41
1:37:03 42
1:37:19 43
1:37:30 44
1:37:44 45
Bemidji State Nordic Ski Club 1:37:56 46
1:38:07 47
1:38:11 48
1:38:19 49

1:38:41
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226
79
50

purple

222

113
48

185

124

216

117
59

169
99

115
86

229

170

174

100
87
58

102

134

201

179

210

158
88

151

167

186
96

164

103

114
57

147

189
123
161

76
187
156
165
214

53
140
137
157

Joe
David
Jennifer
Michele
Duane
Steve
David
Dale
Cindy
Bob
Michelle
Steve
Patrick
Hans
Dan
James
Frank
Jeremiah
Mike
Fred
Chris
Jeffrey
Grant
Heather
David
Andy
Nichole
Ken
John
Jeremy
John
Odd
Thomas
Chandra
John
Steven
Don
Tony
Steve
Bill
Cathryn
Kevin
Larry
John
Steve
Tony
Doug
Tom
Emily
Joe
Mark

Gerard
Cole

O'Link

Oja

Lee
Pitschka
Grundy
Vaillancourt
Smith
Skow
Flanagan-Haag
Mills
McEnaney
Anderson
McKeon
Boyle
Campbell
Schwbitzke
Flynn
Rayman
Morley
Travis
Moos
Hohenstein
Kettula
Turnbull
Porath
Borchsort
Clemmings
Kershaw
Jereczech
Osland
Lynch
Parrish
Bergstrom
McLoon
Voss
Coughlin
Horeck
Callas
Splan
Welsh
Mulenburg
Cron
Narveson
Shoberg
Schumacher
Heinrich
Vos
Schneeweis
Trumper

Elk River
Austin
Maple Grove
River Falls
Lindstrom
Duluth
Bemidji
Burnsville
Hayward
St. Cloud
Duluth
Richfield
Duluth
Duluth
Bemidji
Bloomington
Lake EImo
Duluth

Elk River
Ely

Edina

Eden Prairie
St. Paul

Ely
Frederic
Edina
Eagan
Duluth
Eden Prairie
Duluth
Duluth
Apple Valley
Plymouth
Grand Rapids
Duluth
Roseville
Eden Prairie
Duluth
Winona
Stillwater
St. Paul
Duluth
Glencoe
Two Harbors
Hayward
Duluth
Roseville
Baudette
Duluth
Duluth
Stillwater

MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

ETETTLELLELELLLEITELILELIZEIELEIEITEZLIEZEEETINELEZLTIMZEZZLIEEZEZELEZEEELEEETETNTE NS TNTTMESL

29
40
27
43
53
41
22
48
46
59
43
48
37
54
30
36
43
29
55
58
51
46
52
33
51
59
24
60
51
36
44
66
45
24
52
55
52
30
56
48
31
52
55
41
55
25
58
46
33
59
46

29-37
38-46
20-28
38-46
47-55
38-46
20-28
47-55
38-46
56+

38-46
47-55
29-37
47-55
29-37
29-37
38-46
29-37
47-55
56+

47-55
38-46
47-55
29-37
47-55
56+

20-28
56+

47-55
29-37
38-46
56+

38-46
20-28
47-55
47-55
47-55
29-37
56+

47-55
29-37
47-55
47-55
38-46
47-55
20-28
56+

38-46
29-37
56+

38-46

31K Skate
Strange Brew

Pioneer Midwest
Finn Sisu - Vakava Racing

Riverbrook

Ski Hut

Finn Sisu

1:39:36
1:39:55
1:39:57
1:39:58
1:40:08
1:40:31
1:41:21
1:41:22
1:41:24
1:41:26
1:41:29
1:41:47
1:41:50
1:41:55
1:42:16
1:43:22
1:43:23
1:43:43
1:44:13
1:44:54
1:44:55
1:44:56
1:44:56
1:44:57
1:45:01
1:45:50
1:45:51
1:45:55
1:46:13
1:46:15
1:46:24
1:47:06
1:47:09
1:47:22
1:47:23
1:47:54
1:48:17
1:48:48
1:48:50
1:48:54
1:48:59
1:49:19
1:50:00
1:50:40
1:51:02
1:51:02
1:51:03
1:51:04
1:51:05
1:51:06
1:51:17

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

48
49

50
51
52
53

54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
10
75
76
7
78
79
80
11
81
82
83
85
84
86
87
12
88
89



183
192
206
80
112
51
150
236
176
141
71
56
54
78
198
125
46
74
178
75
180
60
159
90
65
105
219
109
227
221
184
45
130
81
64
144
224
208
232
138

177
220
133

Jim
Rich
Richard
John
George
Wwill
John
William
Heather
Matthew
Cheri
Noah
George
Doug
Dean
Suzann
Beth
Mary
Carol
Peter
Gregory
Charlie
Matt
William
John
Jeff
Scott
Timothy
Michael
Mike
Bill
Leon
Michael
Joe
Marise
Michael
Skip
Michael
Steve
Bob
Diana
Richard
Tony
Phoebe
Angela
Karen
Michael
Malcolm
Audrae
Paul
Keith

Reed
Spielberg
Geisen
Riteter
Jennings
Gosnold
Hoch
Stuber
Ahlstrom Kosec
Hedman
Johnson
Rounds
Rounds
Berg
Grace
Mouw
Guck
Vancura
Markham Cousins
Bauer
Sorteberg
Rounds
Rockne
Stoffresen
Masiulis
Tilbury
Scheirbeck
Jung
Gerard
Clabaugh
Schmitt
Kohn
Cochran
Michl
Widmer
Nordin
Preston
Schmaltz
Mueller
Rice
Munger
Cousins
Norland
Miron
Bealka
Weium
Bono
MacGregor
Coury
Bloomberg
Johnson

Duluth
Minnetonka
Washburn
Roseville
Proctor
Grand Forks
Minneapolis
St Paul
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Aurora
New Hope
Bigfork
Excelsior
Duluth
White Bear Lake
Andover
Minneapolis
Edina
Minneapolis
Rogers
Duluth
Zumbrota
Lake ElImo
St Paul
Fort Frances
Duluth
Minneapolis
Elk River
Duluth
Duluth
Duluth
Duluth
Minneapolis
St Paul
Duluth
Roseville
Stillwater
St. Paul
Ashland
Minneapolis
Edina
Duluth
Superior
Virginia
Saint Paul
Minneapolis
St.Paul
Lauderdale
Mendota Heights
Aurora

MN
MN
Wi

MN
MN
ND
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
CAN
MT
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN

ETETTIEZITTTIITILZZEEITEIEELELEELELELEZLEZEILZLZLEETNTMmMEcEEETETNEIEELEZELE¢XE

48
52
a1

2?2
37
67
36
57
31
34
43
28
60
64
55
44
51
28
52
27
51
57
40
33
62
40
40
45
31
40
54
71
58
50
48
40
39
53
60
43
39
52
27
36
27
49
55
63
65
51
a7

47-55
47-55
38-46
??
29-37
56+
29-37
56+
29-37
29-37
38-46
20-28
56+
56+
47-55
38-46
47-55
20-28
47-55
20-28
47-55
56+
38-46
29-37
56+
38-46
38-46
38-46
29-37
38-46
47-55
56+
56+
47-55
47-55
38-46
38-46
47-55
56+
38-46
38-46
47-55
20-28
29-37
20-28
47-55
47-55
56+
56+
47-55
47-55

31K Skate

Sisu

Ski Hut

Strange Brew

1:52:21
1:52:33
1:52:34
1:53:43
1:53:54
1:55:25
1:55:27
1:55:27
1:55:31
1:55:40
1:56:11
1:56:47
1:56:51
1:56:59
1:57:20
1:57:23
1:57:25
1:57:56
1:59:29
1:59:32
1:59:35
2:00:01
2:00:06
2:00:40
2:01:54
2:02:09
2:02:10
2:02:19
2:02:51
2:03:10
2:03:43
2:04:19
2:04:28
2:04:36
2:05:04
2:05:09
2:05:39
2:05:41
2:05:48
2:06:47
2:10:00
2:10:35
2:11:11
2:11:43
2:14:11
2:14:30
2:14:53
2:15:11
2:15:36
2:15:44
2:16:02

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

152

NA

23
24
31

18
11
19
12

20

13

14
25

[

10
26
15
32
21
16
33
34
35
22
36
27
17
18
28

37
38
29
19
39

30
11

(2]

31
20

32
33

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
13
98
14
99
100
101
102
15
16
17
18
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
19
118
119
120
121
122
20
123
124
21
22
23
125
126
24
127
128



85
145

82
127
230
122
204
139
213
108

49
228

91
104

149
160
197
128
207

Thunis
Ami
John
Megan
Cindy
Diane
Eve
Andrea
Willie
Richard
Alfred
Wally
Stacey
Nancy

Marc
Ryan
Matt
Darby
David

Scott
Voeltz-Schakel
O'Connell
Menard
Brochman
Vornbrock
Stein
Patyandy-Smith
Gorham
Nysse
Wellnitz

Hed
Stoffregen
Hanson

Beitz
Athell

Zak
Nelson
Greymont

St. Paul?
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Oakdale
Maplewood
Edina
Duluth
Champlin
Hudson
Falcon Heights
Bloomington
Cambridge
Lake Elmo
Duluth

Minneapolis
Ames
Eveleth
Champlin
Rochester

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN

MN

MN
MN

L =< & e 1 e B e - 1 B

=L

31
34
57
29
42
45
42
31
59
61
80
75
27
52

38
29
34
66
64

29-37
29-37
56+
29-37
38-46
38-46
38-46
29-37
56+
56+
56+
56+
20-28
47-55

38-46
29-37
29-37
56+
56+

31K Skate

Mesabi Extreme

2:16:39
2:16:50
2:19:47
2:22:16
2:22:20
2:27:40
2:31:27
2:31:32
2:32:36
2:34:00
2:34:47
2:34:47
2:44:00
2:50:27

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

23

21

10
11

22
23
24
25

129
25
130
26
27
28
29
30
131
132
133
134
31
32



Bib #
94
95
168
162
203
223

52
231
196
155

70
181
218
205

69
136
217

61
235

55
182
202
193
195

First
Nicolas
Justin
Kevin
Diane
Todd
Jim

Jeff
Clint
Lilly
Andrew
Lucas
Heather
Rick
Gary
Jessica
Clinton
Penny
Rehmann
Tim
Michelle
Ann
Sadie
Keith
Anne

Last
Maki
Young
Ivens
Holiday-Welsh
Wilson
White
Love
Agar
Manns
Eggor
Olen
Johnson
Agar
Black
Groshek
Moen
Agar
Elise
Krohn
Latterell
Lind
Kettula
Canny
Manns

City
Aurora
Roseville
Champlin
Duluth
Telluride

St. Cloud
Grand Rapids
Duluth
Maplewood
Edina
Blaine
Hermantown
Duluth
Duluth
Mora
Duluth
Duluth
Tofte
Cloquet
Bemidiji
Duluth
Frederic
Andover
Maplewood

State Gender (M/F) Age

MN
MN
MN
MN
CO

wi

M

MTITTMTTITTITIZITMZIITNMZIZIZILITELL

19
20
47
48
48
68
32
25
16
12
28
28
53
53
28
66
53
47
58
39
33
16
68
45

Age goup  Club

19 and under

20-28

47-55

47-55 Ski Hut

47-55

56+ Geezer

29-37 MN Power Striders
20-28

19 and under

19 and under

20-28

20-28

47-55

47-55 Duluth XC Club
20-28

56+

47-55

47-55

56+

38-46

29-37

19 and under Frederic High School
56+

38-46

Race Time Overal PI

0:28:58
0:30:36
0:34:11
0:36:00
0:36:01
0:37:47
0:38:04
0:38:30
0:39:51
0:40:19
0:40:28
0:43:14
0:43:20
0:46:27
0:48:25
0:50:20
0:50:27
0:51:25
0:54:08
0:57:21
0:58:09
1:00:49
1:12:32
1:12:32
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Plin Age group Plin gender
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Place Bib #
1
2

Bib #

N

Bib #

Bib #

A WDN P

Bib #

A WOWON PR

Bib #

Bib #

© 0o ~NOoO O WNPRE

[
[ )

First
94 Nicolas
155 Andrew

First
95 Justin
231 Clint
70 Lucas

First
52 Jeff

First
168 Kevin
203 Todd
218 Rick
205 Gary

First
223 Jim
136 Clinton
235 Tim
193 Keith

First
199 Michael
200 Ethan

First
68 Nikolai
234 Anders
211 Nathan
110 Matt
225 Ryan
47 Leif
48 David
165 Tony
56 Noah
75 Peter
220 Tony

Last
Maki
Eggor

Last
Young
Agar
Olen

Last
Love

Last
Ivens
Wilson
Agar
Black

Last
White
Moen
Krohn
Canny

Last
Meehlhause
Evenson

Last
Anikin
Osthus
Porath
Aro

Lee
Ronnander
Grundy
Shoberg
Rounds
Bauer
Norland

Distance
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
10.3K
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
10.3K

Distance
10.3K
10.3K
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
10.3K
10.3K
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
31K
31K

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

City
Aurora
Edina

City
Roseville
Duluth
Blaine

City
Grand Rapids

City
Champlin
Telluride
Duluth
Duluth

City

St. Cloud
Duluth
Cloquet
Andover

City
Mounds View
Mounds View

City
Duluth
Duluth
Eagan
Superior
Scandia
Bemidiji
Bemidiji
Duluth
New Hope
Minneapolis
Duluth

Male age group results

State
MN
MN

State
MN
MN
MN

State
MN

State
MN
CO
MN
MN

State
MN
MN
MN
MN

Gender Age Age goup

M
M

19 19 and under
12 19 and under

Gender Age Age goup

M
M
M

20 20-28
25 20-28
28 20-28

Gender Age Age goup

M

32 29-37

Gender Age Age goup

=L

47 47-55
48 47-55
53 47-55
53 47-55

Gender Age Age goup

=L

68 56+
66 56+
58 56+
68 56+

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
MN

M
M

18 19 and under
16 19 and under

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
MN
MN
wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

=TI

27 20-28
25 20-28
25 20-28
28 20-28
24 20-28
20 20-28
22 20-28
25 20-28
28 20-28
27 20-28
27 20-28

Club

Club

Club
MN Power Striders

Club

Duluth XC Club

Club
Geezer

Club
Bemidiji State Nordic Ski Club

Club

Ski Hut

Race Time
0:28:58
0:40:19

Race Time
0:30:36
0:38:30
0:40:28

Race Time
0:38:04

Race Time
0:34:11
0:36:01
0:43:20
0:46:27

Race Time
0:37:47
0:50:20
0:54.08
1:12:32

Race Time
1.:37:56
1.38:41

Race Time
1:24:40
1:25:33
1:25:42
1:28:02
1:37:02
1.38:07
1:41:21
1:51:02
1:56:47
1:59:32
2:11:11



Bib #
1 188
2 146
3 166
4 129
5 142
6 135
7 175
8 190
9 93
10 120
11 226
12 169
13 115
14 86
15 170
16 151
17 147
18 112
19 150
20 141
21 90
22 227
23 85
24 160
25 197
Bib #
1 233
2 172
3 131
4 106
5 212
6 126
7 119
8 148
9 92
10 116
11 191
12 84
13 163
14 194
15 62

16 (blue) 40-44

First
Chip
Andy
Joshua
Per
Tyler
Todd
Erich
Laselo
Alan
Jason
Joe
Patrick
Dan
James
Jeremiah
Jeremy
Tony
George
John
Matthew
William
Michael
Thunis
Ryan
Matt

First
Rod
John
Jay

Mike
Philip
Montgomery
Allan

Bill

Mike
Mike
Steve
Tim
David
Joe
Gregory
Brent

Last
Tabor
Schakel
Tesch
Nelson
Fish
Hohenstein
Kern
Alberti
Dettmer
Bolz
Gerard
McEnaney
McKeon
Boyle
Schwhbitzke
Kershaw
Coughlin
Jennings
Hoch
Hedman
Stoffresen
Gerard
Scott
Athell

Zak

Last
Raymond
Munger
Wenner
Dietzman
Rogers
Mouw
Lindsley
Baldus
Moulsiff
Haag
Jones
Traynor
Worley
Manns
LaVick
Oja

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31k
31K
31K

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

City
Medicine Lake
minneapolis
Superior

St. Paul

Ely

Ely
Lauderdale
Plymouth
Grand Rapids
Crystal

Elk River
Duluth
Bemidiji
Bloomington
Duluth
Duluth
Duluth
Proctor
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Lake EImo
Elk River

St. Paul?
Ames
Eveleth

City

Duluth
Minneapolis
St. Paul

Ely

Esko

White Bear Lake
Bloomer
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Duluth
Tonka Bay
Duluth
Duluth
Maplewood
St. Paul
River Falls

Male age group results

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
MN
wi
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
A
MN

M

LTI ZELZLILZLILELELELELELELELELEERERL

36 29-37
33 29-37
30 29-37
34 29-37
34 29-37
33 29-37
37 29-37
36 29-37
36 29-37
35 29-37
29 29-37
37 29-37
30 29-37
36 29-37
29 29-37
36 29-37
30 29-37
37 29-37
36 29-37
34 29-37
33 29-37
31 29-37
31 29-37
29 29-37
34 29-37

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
wi

T LELLLLLERLERL

42 38-46
38 38-46
46 38-46
45 38-46
44 38-46
44 38-46
39 38-46
43 38-46
44 38-46
43 38-46
44 38-46
44 38-46
41 38-46
43 38-46
44 38-46
44 38-46

Club Race Time
1:25:39
1:25:42
1:26:56
1:29:05
1:31:53
1:33:18
1:36:04
1:36:17
1:36:48
1:37:44
1:39:36
1:41:50
1:42:16
1:43:22
1:43:43
1:46:15
1:48:48
1:53:54
1:55:27
1:55:40
2:00:40
2:02:51
2:16:39

DNF

DNF

Hoigaards
POS

Strange Brew

Strange Brew

Mesabi Extreme
Club Race Time
1:25:43
1:25:49
1.:27:06
1.27:21
1:27:52
1:28:55
1:29:38
1:30:50
1:30:51
1:35:03
1:35:06
1:35:07
1:35:07
1:35:45
1:36:02
1:36:37

Skinny Ski

Ely Nordic Ski Club
Ski Hut

POS

Finn Sisu - Vakava Racing
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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Bib #

77
121
143
173
101

79
113
229

58
167

96
187

53
157
206
159
105
219
109
221
144
224
138
149

107
153
154
132
83
97
222
185
59
99
174
87
102
201
88
103
114
57

Douglas
Jeff
Eric
Greg
Randy
David
Steve
Frank
Jeffrey
John
Thomas
John
Tom
Mark
Richard
Matt
Jeff
Scott
Timothy
Mike
Michael
Skip
Bob
Marc

First
Jack
Brad
Tom
Michael
Gotzsche
Reid
Duane
Dale
Steve
Hans
Mike
Chris
Grant
David
John
John
Steven
Don

Hoffman
Hokeness
Hedman
Williams
Shelerup
Cole
Pitschka
Campbell
Travis
Jereczech
Lynch
Cron
Heinrich
Trumper
Geisen
Rockne
Tilbury
Scheirbeck
Jung
Clabaugh
Nordin
Preston
Rice

Beitz

Last
Baker
Erikson?
Eggor
O'Connor
Michael
Howe
Lee
Vaillancourt
Mills
Anderson
Flynn
Morley
Moos
Kettula
Clemmings
Bergstrom
McLoon
Voss

31k
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31K
31K

Duluth
Mankato

St. Paul
Tomson
Rochester
Austin
Duluth

Lake Elmo
Eden Prairie
Duluth
Plymouth
Two Harbors
Baudette
Stillwater
Washburn
Zumbrota
Fort Frances
Duluth
Minneapolis
Duluth
Duluth
Roseville
Ashland
Minneapolis

City
Granite Falls
Plymouth
Edina
Rochester
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Lindstrom
Burnsville
Richfield
Duluth

Elk River
Edina

St. Paul
Frederic
Eden Prairie
Duluth
Roseville
Eden Prairie

Male age group results

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
wi
MN
CAN
MT
MN
MN
MN
MN
wi
MN

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
wi

MN
MN
MN
MN

T LELELEZEILZLLELELEZELEEREL

<

T LLELEELER

46 38-46
42 38-46
38 38-46
46 38-46
46 38-46
40 38-46
41 38-46
43 38-46
46 38-46
44 38-46
45 38-46
41 38-46
46 38-46
46 38-46
41 38-46
40 38-46
40 38-46
40 38-46
45 38-46
40 38-46
40 38-46
39 38-46
43 38-46
38 38-46

50 47-55
53 47-55
49 47-55
55 47-55
53 47-55
48 47-55
53 47-55
48 47-55
48 47-55
54 47-55
55 47-55
51 47-55
52 47-55
51 47-55
51 47-55
52 47-55
55 47-55
52 47-55

Club

Riverbrook

1:36:56
1:36:57
1:37:19
1:37:30
1:38:11
1:39:55
1:40:31
1:43:23
1:44:56
1:46:24
1:47:09
1:50:40
1.51:04
1.51:17
1.52:34
2:00:06
2:02:09
2:02:10
2:02:19
2:03:10
2:05:09
2:05:39
2:06:47
DNF

Race Time
1:30:48
1:35:04
1:35:04
1:35:06
1:37:03
1:38:19
1:40:08
1:41:22
1:41:47
1:41:55
1:44:13
1:44:55
1:44:56
1:45:01
1:46:13
1:47:23
1:47:54
1:48:17



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Bib #
1 yellow

© oo ~NOoO O WN

NNNNNNNNRPRPRRRERRRRPR R
NO R WNRPRPO®O®OWMNOOADWNLERO

189 Bill

161 Kevin
76 Larry
156 Steve
183 Jim
192 Rich
198 Dean
180 Gregory
184 Bill

81 Joe
208 Michael
177 Richard
98 Michael
72 Paul
73 Keith

First

David
118 David
216 Bob
100 Fred
179 Andy
158 Ken
186 Odd
111 Steve
214 Doug
137 Joe
51 Wil
236 William
54 George
78 Doug
60 Charlie
65 John
45 Leon
130 Michael
232 Steve
215 Malcolm
82 John
213 Willie
108 Richard
49 Alfred
228 Wally
128 Darby
207 David

Callas
Welsh
Mulenburg
Narveson
Reed
Spielberg
Grace
Sorteberg
Schmitt
Michl
Schmaltz
Cousins
Bono
Bloomberg
Johnson

Last
Christopherson
Landgraf
Skow
Rayman
Turnbull
Borchsort
Osland
Horeck
Schumacher
Schneeweis
Gosnold
Stuber
Rounds
Berg
Rounds
Masiulis
Kohn
Cochran
Mueller
MacGregor
O'Connell
Gorham
Nysse
Wellnitz

Hed

Nelson
Greymont

31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k
31k
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

Stillwater
Duluth
Glencoe
Hayward
Duluth
Minnetonka
Duluth
Rogers
Duluth
Minneapolis
Stillwater
Edina
Minneapolis

Mendota Heights

Aurora

City

St Anthony
Bloomer

St. Cloud
Ely

Edina
Duluth
Apple Valley
Winona
Roseville
Duluth
Grand Forks
St Paul
Bigfork
Excelsior
Duluth

St Paul
Duluth
Duluth

St. Paul
St.Paul

St. Paul
Hudson
Falcon Heights
Bloomington
Cambridge
Champlin
Rochester

Male age group results

MN
MN
MN
wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
ND
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

T EKL

<

LTI ZELEZELEZELELZLILELELZELELERL

48 47-55
52 47-55
55 47-55
55 47-55
48 47-55
52 47-55
55 47-55
51 47-55
54 47-55
50 47-55
53 47-55
52 47-55
55 47-55
51 47-55
47 47-55

57 56+
58 56+
59 56+
58 56+
59 56+
60 56+
66 56+
56 56+
58 56+
59 56+
67 56+
57 56+
60 56+
64 56+
57 56+
62 56+
71 56+
58 56+
60 56+
63 56+
57 56+
59 56+
61 56+
80 56+
75 56+
66 56+
64 56+

Ski Hut

Ski Hut

Club
Vakava Racing

Finn Sisu

Sisu

1:48:54
1:49:19
1:50:00
1:51:02
1.52:21
1:52:33
1.57:20
1:59:35
2:03:43
2:04:36
2:05:41
2:10:35
2:14:53
2:15:44
2:16:02

Race Time

DNF
DNF

1:28:03
1:35:57
1:41:26
1:44:54
1:45:50
1:45:55
1:47:06
1:48:50
1:51:03
1:51:06
1:55:25
1.55:27
1.56:51
1:56:59
2:00:01
2:01:54
2:04:19
2:04:28
2:05:48
2:15:11
2:19:47
2:32:36
2:34:00
2:34:47
2:34:47



Place
1
2

1
2

1

1
2

1
2
3
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Bib # First
196 Lilly
202 Sadie

Bib # First
181 Heather
69 Jessica

Bib # First
182 Ann

Bib # First
55 Michelle
195 Anne

Bib # First
162 Diane
217 Penny

61 Rehmann

Bib # First
66 Sarah
50 Jennifer
210 Nichole
164 Chandra
74 Mary
67 Angela
91 Stacey

Bib # First
134 Heather
123 Cathryn
140 Emily
176 Heather
133 Phoebe
145 Ami

Last
Manns
Kettula

Last
Johnson
Groshek

Last
Lind

Last
Latterell
Manns

Last
Holiday-Welsh
Agar

Elise

Last
Kamilewicz
O'Link
Porath
Parrish
Vancura
Bealka
Stoffregen

Last
Hohenstein
Splan

Vos

Ahlstrom Kosec

Miron
Voeltz-Schakel

Distance
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
10.3K

Distance
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
10.3K
10.3K
10.3K

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

Female age group results

City
Maplewood
Frederic

City
Hermantown
Mora

City
Duluth

City
Bemidiji
Maplewood

City
Duluth
Duluth
Tofte

City

Duluth

Maple Grove
Eagan

Grand Rapids
Minneapolis
Virginia

Lake ElImo

City

Ely

St. Paul
Duluth
Minneapolis
Superior
Minneapolis

State
MN
WI

State
MN
MN

State
MN

State
MN
MN

State
MN
MN
MN

State
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

State
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi
MN

Gender Age Age goup

F 16 19 and under
F 16 19 and under

Gender Age Age goup
F 28 20-28
F 28 20-28

Gender Age Age goup
F 33 29-37

Gender Age Age goup
F 39 38-46
F 45 38-46

Gender Age Age goup

F 48 47-55
F 53 47-55
F 47 47-55

Gender Age Age goup
28 20-28
27 20-28
24 20-28
24 20-28
28 20-28
27 20-28
27 20-28

L o e e e A e

Gender Age Age goup
33 29-37
31 29-37
33 29-37
31 29-37
36 29-37
34 29-37

B e R A I

Club
Frederic High School

Club

Club

Club

Club
Ski Hut

Club

Pioneer Midwest

Club

Race Time
0:39:51
1:00:49

Race Time
0:43:14
0:48:25

Race Time
0:58:09

Race Time
0:57:21
1:12:32

Race Time
0:36:00
0:50:27
0:51:25

Race Time
1:36:53
1:39:57
1:45:51
1:47:22
1:57:56
2:14:11
2:44:00

Race Time
1:44:57
1:48:59
1:51:05
1:55:31
2:11:43
2:16:50



7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
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127 Megan
139 Andrea

Bib # First
209 Mary Beth
152 Deborah

purple Michele
124 Cindy
117 Michelle

71 Cheri
125 Suzann
171 Diana
230 Cindy
122 Diane
204 Eve

Bib # First
46 Beth
178 Carol
64 Marise
63 Karen
104 Nancy

Bib # First
89 Audrae

Menard
Patyandy-Smith

Last
Tuttle
Sussex
Oja

Smith
Flanagan-Haag
Johnson
Mouw
Munger
Brochman
Vornbrock
Stein

Last
Guck

Markham Cousins

Widmer
Weium
Hanson

Last
Coury

31K
31K

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31k
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

Distance
31K
31K
31K
31K
31K

Distance
31k

Female age group results

Oakdale
Champlin

City

Pine Springs
Ely

River Falls
Hayward
Duluth
Aurora
White Bear Lake
Minneapolis
Maplewood
Edina
Duluth

City
Andover
Edina

St Paul
Saint Paul
Duluth

City
Lauderdale

MN
MN

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
MN
Wi

Wi

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

State Gender Age Age goup

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

State Gender Age Age goup

MN

F
F

F

B e o e e A R |

m

m T T

F

29 29-37
31 29-37

44 38-46
46 38-46
43 38-46
46 38-46
43 38-46
43 38-46
44 38-46
39 38-46
42 38-46
45 38-46
42 38-46

51 47-55
52 47-55
48 47-55
49 47-55
52 47-55

65 56+

Club

Finn Sisu - Vakava Racing

Club

Club

2:22:16
2:31:32

Race Time

1:30:50
1:36:53
1:39:58
1:41:24
1:41:29
1:56:11
1:57:23
2:10:00
2:22:20
2:27:40
2:31:27

Race Time

1:57:25
1:59:29
2:05:04
2:14:30
2:50:27

Race Time

2:15:36



